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Geography: Minnesota Sponsors:
Data Collected: 10/24/2024 - 10/28/2024 All SurveyUSA clients in Minnesota
Release Date: 10/29/2024

Percentages

If the November election for US Senate were today, who would you vote for? DFL Candidate Amy Klobuchar? Republican candidate Royce White? Or a candidate from another party?

728 Likely November Voters Al Gender Age Expanded Age <50/ 50+
Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65-74 | 75+ | 18-49 | 50+
Amy Klobuchar 52% | 47% 57% | 44% 54% | 56% | 55% | 39% | 46% | 45% 54% | 56% | 53% | 59% | 49% 55%
Royce White 35% | 38% 32% 37% 34% 31% | 37% | 33% | 44% 36% 34% 31% | 38% | 34% 36% 34%
Other 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 7% 27% 6% 13% 10% 9% 7% 6% 13% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 49% 51% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 26% 7% 7% 1% | 24% | 25% 19% 8% 49% 51%

If the November election for US Senate were today, who would you vote for? DFL Candidate Amy Klobuchar? Republican candidate Royce White? Or a candidate from another party?

728 Likely November Voters Al Likely Voter Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Already | Certain | Probabl| Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern | Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Amy Klobuchar 52% | 60% 52% 35% 78% 77% | 40% | 48% 20% 30% 74% 9% 90% 9% 91% 50%
Royce White 35% | 34% 36% | 29% 16% 15% | 31% | 41% 1% | 41% 11% 75% 3% 78% 2% 30%
Other 3% 2% 2% 9% 0% 0% 5% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Undecided 10% 4% 10% | 27% 6% 7% 24% 8% 8% 21% 13% 12% 4% 11% 5% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 26% 62% 11% 15% 5% 7% 35% 14% 5% 9% 43% | 51% | 35% | 42% 19%

If the November election for US Senate were today, who would you vote for? DFL Candidate Amy Klobuchar? Republican candidate Royce White? Or a candidate from another party?

728 Likely November Voters Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser [Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden |Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Amy Klobuchar 52% 9% 22% 59% 87% 96% 18% 59% 91% 12% 91% 82% 59% 22% 14% 47% 54%
Royce White 35% 85% 63% 21% 6% 1% 70% 21% 4% 73% 3% 9% 27% 62% 73% 37% 34%
Other 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Undecided 10% 4% 12% 15% 5% 2% 9% 15% 4% 13% 4% 8% 9% 14% 9% 12% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 13% 25% 29% 19% 11% 38% 29% 31% 42% 47% 27% 38% 28% 7% 27% 72%
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If the November election for US Senate were today, who would you vote for? DFL Candidate Amy Klobuchar? Republican candidate Royce White? Or a candidate from another party?

728 Likely November Voters Al Education Income Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural [Twin Citf SMN | WMN | NE MN
Amy Klobuchar 52% | 40% 51% 60% | 45% | 53% | 56% | 52% 54% 65% 54% 38% | 58% | 50% 36% | 45%
Royce White 35% | 44% 34% 30% 35% 38% | 31% | 37% 27% | 24% 34% | 46% | 32% | 29% | 48% 38%
Other 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Undecided 10% 12% 12% 7% 17% 6% 11% 9% 15% 6% 11% 13% 8% 17% 11% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 25% 34% 42% 24% 40% 36% 78% 22% 23% 49% 27% 60% 12% 14% 14%




